



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** Z1070-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS HARDEE, HIGHLANDS, **Project(s):** 4473701F201 (*)
Contract Desc: PRE-EVENT Emergency Generator Installation (North) MANATEE,
OKEECHOBEE, POLK,
SARASOTA

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$228,520.00	100.00%
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$249,200.00	109.05%
3	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$373,500.00	163.44%
4	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$528,500.00	231.27%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** Z1070-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, HARDEE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS HIGHLANDS, MANATEE, **Project(s):** 4473701F201 (*)
Contract Descr: PRE-EVENT Emergency Generator Installation (North) OKEECHOBEE, POLK,
 The work under this Contract consists of Pre-Event Emergency Generator Installation SARASOTA

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMER TRANS MATRL,SUPPLS,EQUIP (FEMA)(MH)								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0010 0639 4 3 EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE INSTALL- RETROFIT; FDOT FURNISHED		50.000 EA	400.00000	20,000.00	670.00000	33,500.00	1,000.00000	50,000.00
0015 0639 4 5 EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, MONITOR & REFUEL		800.000 HR	256.00000	204,800.00	265.00000	212,000.00	400.00000	320,000.00
0020 0639 4 7 EMERGENCY GENERATOR - HARNESS FOR CABINET RETROFIT		2.000 EA	610.00000	1,220.00	600.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0001 EMER TRANS Section Totals: MATRL,SUPPLS,EQUIP (FEMA)(MH)				\$228,520.00		\$249,200.00		\$373,500.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$228,520.00	\$249,200.00	373,500.00
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	-------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: Z1070-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARC ELECTRIC INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMER TRANS MATRL,SUPPLS,EQUIP (FEMA)(MH)								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0010 0639 4 3 EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE INSTALL- RETROFIT; FDOT FURNISHED		50.000 EA	4,000.00000	200,000.00				
0015 0639 4 5 EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, MONITOR & REFUEL		800.000 HR	400.00000	320,000.00				
0020 0639 4 7 EMERGENCY GENERATOR - HARNESS FOR CABINET RETROFIT		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
0001 EMER TRANS Section Totals: MATRL,SUPPLS,EQUIP (FEMA)(MH)				\$528,500.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$528,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** Z1070-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.